

## RESOLUTION NO.

## OF THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OF THE COUNTY OF EL DORADO

**WHEREAS,** on May 13, 1980, the Board of Supervisors adopted Resolution No. 152-80, establishing the Fire Advisory Board as a technical advisory unit to assist and advise the Board of Supervisors on structural fire prevention and fire related problems and issues; and

**WHEREAS**, the Board of Supervisors has determined that it is not necessary to formally appoint a body to serve in such capacity.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that Resolution No. 152-80 is hereby rescinded in its entirety.

	of Supervisors of the County of El Dorado at a regular meeting of said
Board, held the day of	, 20, by the following vote of said Board:
	Ayes:
Attest:	Noes:
James S. Mitrisin	Absent:
Clerk of the Board of Supervisors	
By:	
Deputy Clerk	Chair, Board of Supervisors